

House of the Legislature it shall be their duty, to appear and be heard with respect to any Budget Bill during the consideration thereof, and shall answer inquiries relative thereto.

“And by striking out in line 115, page 4 of the printed Bill, the word ‘Governor’ before the words ‘for the purpose of making up’ and inserting in lieu thereof the words ‘Board of Public Works.’ And by striking out the word ‘his,’ being the last word of line 115, page 4 of the printed Bill, and inserting in lieu thereof the word ‘the.’”

“By striking out after the words ‘and it shall be’ in line 116, page 4 of the printed Bill, the word ‘his’ and inserting in lieu thereof the word ‘its.’”

“By striking out in line 121, page 4 of the printed Bill, after the words ‘at such time as’ the word ‘he’ and inserting in lieu thereof the word ‘it.’”

“By striking out in line 125 of page 4 of the printed Bill, after the words ‘shall be transmitted to the,’ the word ‘Governor,’ and inserting in lieu thereof the words ‘Board of Public Works.’”

“By striking out in line 126, page 5 of the printed Bill, after the words ‘time as,’ the word ‘he,’ and inserting in lieu thereof the word ‘it.’”

“By striking out in line 128, page 5 of the printed Bill, the word ‘Governor,’ as it immediately precedes the words ‘may provide for public hearings,’ and inserting in lieu thereof the words ‘Board of Public Works.’”

“By striking out in line 131, page 5 of the printed Bill, after the words ‘after such public hearings,’ the word ‘he,’ and inserting in lieu thereof the word ‘it.’”

“By striking out in line 131, page 5 of the printed Bill, the last word thereof, to wit: the word ‘his,’ and inserting in lieu thereof the word ‘its.’”

“By striking out in line 15, Section 2, page 6 of the printed Bill, after the words ‘This amendment provides that,’ the word ‘Governor,’ and inserting in lieu thereof the words ‘Board of Public Works.’”

“By striking out in line 19 of Section 2, page 6 of the printed Bill, after the words ‘In these estimates,’ the word ‘he,’ and inserting in lieu thereof the words ‘the board.’”

“By striking out in line 22 of Section 2, page 6 of the printed Bill, after the words ‘to most other matters,’ the word ‘he,’ and inserting in lieu thereof the words ‘the board.’”